will be frozen onto the surface of the lakes and remain in the waterbody following thaw.  Portages 

between water bodies may be constructed by compacting snow with a snowcat or equivalent and 

applying water to create a durable surface. 

The Board has authorized the Licensee to use a maximum of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

cubic metres of water per day under Part C, Item 1 of the Licence. 

Waste Disposal 

Sewage and greywater will be buried in a sump.  All other solid waste generated by the Project 

will be disposed of at an approved waste disposal facility in the Northwest Territories, or the

[...]

Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF WATERSHED (30) AND BACK  

WATERSHED (31) 

Location: KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: OTHER UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY  

Effective Date: DECEMBER 04, 2024 

Expiry of Licence: DECEMBER 03, 2029 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed 

conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie 

Nunavut Water Board, Chair